
 

EHSC BOARD 2024 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE   

PRESIDENT- Laura Tighe 814-434-6136 miskatighe@aol.com  

VICE-PRESIDENT- Brittany Hartley 814-602-7325 hartley.brittany88@gmail.com 

SECRETARY-  Clarissa Schneider  716-640-4479 schneide010@gmail.com 

TREASURER- Sue Strohmeyer 814-825-5367 judgesued@aol.com   

LAND DEVELOPMENT- Lindsay Filley  814-397-8660 lindsay.filley@gmail.com 

 

COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN  

PROGRAMS   

MEMBERSHIP Ashley Wells 814-882-4154 wells4593@yahoo.com  

COMMUNICATIONS  

AWARDS Brenda Rzpeka 814-899-0470 bkrzepka@hotmail.com  

POINTS  

SCHEDULING -Susan Howell 814-969-4621 showell1224@verizon.net  

CLUBHOUSE Rachel Converse 814-490-3536 rmcon3@aol.com  

PROPERTIES Laura Tighe 814-434-6136 miskatighe@aol.com  

STABLING Michele Hartley 814-434-4047 Tylernsan@aol.com 

WEBSITE – Lisa Sandell 814-602-8522 sandfam7@yahoo.com  

VOLUNTEER COORDINATOR- Jen Bozza  814-602-0190 Bozza06@gmail.com 

 

 

Our Webmaster is Rick DiBello 814-459-8721 
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